B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1021114020_{NL1}

	The state of the s			
To the Honorab	le Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached o	riginal docum	ents or copies thereo
1. Name of Conve	eying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Didier René André ESCURE Patrick Didier Michel LESTOILLE Gérard Gabriel MIRAUCOURT		Name:	SNECMA	MOTEURS
	Pascal Didier VAREILLE	Internal Address:		66
	5-31-02	Street Address:	2, B1 du 0	Général Martial Valin
☐ Additio	onal names of conveying parties attached.]		
3. Nature of Conv	veyance:			
	signment	City, State, Zip:	75015 PA	RIS, FRANCE
Execution Da	te: May 22, 2002	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent App	olication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s));	
If this document i application, the e	is being filed together with a new xecution date of the application is: May 22, 2002	Larg Associated		
		Total Number of App	dications and	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Pate	nts Involved:	1
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	⊠ Enclosed		
	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Alexandra, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Nu	<i>mber:</i> DPY OF THIS PAGE	02-0200 F PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	DO NOT USE 1			
	DO MOT OSE I	1		
9. Statement and To ti	he best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing is true and corre	ect and any	
	the copy of the original document.	wat Houns	1	May 31, 2002
l .	ERNEST KENNEY ne of Person Signing	Signature	/	Date
Ivaii	Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments and document	3	
	100010000000000000000000000000000000000			

06/03/2002 WABRHAM1 00000039 10157887

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

Assignment Of Application

	WHEREAS, I (WE)				
	1) Didier, René, Andr	ré ESCURE			
E Sk	2) Patrick, Didier, Mi	ichel LESTOILLE			
	3) Gérard, Gabriel M	IRAUCOURT			
	4) Pascal, Didier VAI	REILLE			
	1) 87 Chemin des Acacias	77176 NANDY FRANCE			
	2) 10 Boulevard Thiers 77300 FONTAINEBLEAU FRANCE				
,	3) 3 clos de Villemenon 77170 BRIE COMTE ROBERT FRANCE				
	4) 2 Place Lavoisier 91000 l	EVRY FRANCE			
			, respectively,		
	have invented certain new an	d useful improvements in: CEN	TRIPETAL MIR BLEED		
	SYSTET		•		
•	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on Ray 22, 2002				
	(Application No.	, filed), and		
	WHEREAS. SNECMA	A MOTEURS			
of Ee:	(hereinafter referred to as "AS	SIGNEE") having a place of busine tial Valin 75015 PARIS FRANCE	ess at:		

any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

> **PATENT** REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0109

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	Ray 22, 2002	Beure
	Pay 22, 2002	(Signature of Inventor)
	Ray 22, 2002	(Signature of Inventor)
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:_	May 22, 2002	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:_		(Signature of Inventor)

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

2

PATENT REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0110